PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5261859

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ORREX MEDICAL TECHNOLOGIES, LLC	09/18/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PELETON SURGICAL, LLC	
Street Address:	3550 BANDERA HIGHWAY	
City:	KERRVILLE	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	78028	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15830347
Patent Number:	9837839

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 816-753-1000
Email: hla@polsinelli.com
Correspondent Name: POLSINELLI PC

Address Line 1: 900 WEST 48TH PLACE

Address Line 2: SUITE 900

Address Line 4: KANSAS CITY, MISSOURI 64112-1895

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	087870-583538 & 571568	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PETER G. THURLOW	
SIGNATURE:	/Peter G. Thurlow/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/02/2018	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Orrex Medical Technologies LLC - Filed DE Name Change Amendment (to Peleton Surgical LLC) 9-18-18)-c#page1.tif

source=Orrex Medical Technologies LLC - Filed DE Name Change Amendment (to Peleton Surgical LLC) 9-18-18)-c#page2.tif

PATENT 505215092 REEL: 047710 FRAME: 0360

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "ORREX MEDICAL
TECHNOLOGIES LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ORREX MEDICAL
TECHNOLOGIES LLC" TO "PELETON SURGICAL LLC", FILED IN THIS
OFFICE ON THE EIGHTEENTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2018, AT 6:05
O'CLOCK P.M.

5394826 8100 SR# 20186718041

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Justice in sommer in state

Authentication: 203448742

Date: 09-19-18

PATENT REEL: 047710 FRAME: 0361

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 06:05 PM 09/18/2018
FILED 06:05 PM 09/18/2018
SR 20186718041 - File Number 5394826

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

(Delaware LLC File No. 5394826)

- Name of limited liability company: Orrex Medical Technologies LLC
- 2. The Certificate of Formation of the limited liability company is hereby amended as follows:

Article First - The name of the limited liability company is Peleton Surgical LLC.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate on the 18th day of September, 2018.

By: /s/ Andy Bala
Andy Bala
Authorized Person

65255497.1

RECORDED: 12/02/2018

PATENT REEL: 047710 FRAME: 0362